

CS No. : 314/21

Neetu Singh Vs. Harmeet Kaur Chauhan

08.06.2022

Present: Ms. Jayaprada Pal, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
(7836089157).
None for defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment by stating that main counsel is not available today as he is suffering from Typhoid. At request matter is adjourned.

Be put up for PE on 12.10.2022.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/08.06.2022