

53

CS No. 314/21

SMT. NEETU SINGH

Vs.

SMT. HARMEET KAUR CHAUHAN

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Lakshay Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Counsel Sh. Pramod Singh for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Reply is filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application
filed by the defendant under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC.
Copy supplied.

Reply is also filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the
application filed by the defendant under Order VIII Rule 1A r/w
Section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed some
documents alongwith the reply of application under Order VIII Rule
1A r/w Section 151 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the defendants objects to the
same.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move
appropriate application in this regard. He further submits that main
counsel is not available today to address arguments on abovesaid
applications and seeks an adjournment.

At request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff, put up for
arguments on abovesaid application on **21.03.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.01.2024 (R)