

25

CS No. 314/21

SMT. NEETU SINGH Vs. SMT. HARMEET KAUR
CHAUHAN

14.11.2024

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant.

Clarification on application under Order VI Rule 17
r/w Section 151 CPC have been provided by the Ld. counsel for
both the parties.

Put up for order on abovesaid application on
07.01.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.11.2024 ^(R)