

13

CS 314/21

SMT. NEETU SINGH Vs. SMT. HARMEET KAUR
CHAUHAN

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh and Sh. Lakshy Malhotra, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
with husband of defendant.

PW-1/Ms. Neetu Singh is present, examined-in-chief. Her cross-examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the testimony.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the document i.e. bank statement has been filed after filing of suit and requests that the same may be taken on record.

Submissions heard.

It is seen that it is a formal document and plaintiff is required to prove the same as per law.

In view of this, the document i.e. bank statement filed by the plaintiff is taken on record.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/PE on
08.09.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/16.07.2025 (s)