

15

CS 314/21

SMT. NEETU SINGH Vs. SMT. HARMEET KAUR
CHAUHAN

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Lakshya Malhotra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Husband of defendant in
person.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1/PE.
However, husband of defendant submits that his counsel is not
well and he is on bed rest, therefore, seeks adjournment. Copy of
medical prescription filed by the husband of the defendant.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Proxy counsel for
the plaintiff.

However, in the interest of justice, last and final
opportunity is given to defendant to cross-examine the PW-1.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1/PE on
17.12.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.10.2025 (s)