

8

CS No. 314/21

SMT. NEETU SINGH Vs. SMT. HARMEET KAUR
CHAUHAN

06.06.2026

Present : Sh. Pramod Singh and Sh. Lakshay Malhotra, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff/ PW-1.
Sh. Arvind Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
with defendant.

PW-1/Smt. Neetu Singh has been partly cross-
examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred at joint
request.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/PE on
03.09.2026.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.06.2026 _R